CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contractor's Change Order No. _1

Owner:
To:

City of Pleasant Hill, Missouri

Earthworks Excavation and Associates LLC

(Contractor)

You are here by directed to make the following changes.

For

Sheet 10of 1

Highway 7 Waterline Replacement Wright Street to Timber Street

(Project)

Description, location, and reason for change of each item and effect on completion time (Attach additional sheets if required)

An existing abandonded gas pipe is required to be removed in order to install the proposed watermain. Additionally, it has been decided to add aggregate bedding to 4" above the
pipe. There are no known schedule impacts at this time.

Cost of work affect by the Change Order

A B C D E F G H [
ADD OR | QUANTITY
DEDUCT TO ADD DEDUCT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY | PROVIDE UNIT COST AMOUNT AMOUNT
2.28 |Remove and Dispose of Existing Abandoned Gas Main 2,000 L.F. 2,000 2,000 $ 10.00 [ $ 20,000.00 | $ -
2.29 |Rock Backfill to 4" Above Proposed Water Main 2,175 L.F. 2,175 2,175 $ 8.00 |$ 17,400.00 | $ -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - |8 -
$ $ - 18 -
TOTALS $ 37,400.00 $ -
1. Original Contract Amount $ 763,978.00
2. Add or Deduct This Change Order (H + 1) 37,400.00
3. Add or Deduct From Previous Change Order (Line 4 on Previous Order) -
4. Total Add or Deduct to Date (2 + 3) $ 37,400.00
5. Revised Contract Amount (1 +4) $ 801,378.00
M. Acknowledgement by all parties
Seett- Craa 6/17/2025 Jason Klemme 6-17-2025
CONTRACTOR DATE CONSULTANT (Arch. or Engr.) DATE
OWNER DATE FUNDING AGENCY DATE

Change order is subject to all provisions of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and is not in effect unless signed by all parties indicated.

Contract Documents
Page 13 of 13




